ITEM NO.9 Court 6 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION XI-A

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).9620/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 04-02-2020 in OPCAT No.266/2019 passed by the High Court Of Kerala At Ernakulam)

VINEETHA V.V. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.77967/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT)

Date: 18-11-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. SUBHASH REDDY

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Jose Abraham, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter, circulated by learned counsel for the petitioners, list after four weeks.

(ARJUN BISHT)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENU KAPOOR)
BRANCH OFFICER