ITEM NO.13 Court 7 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION XI-A

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 10331/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 28-01-2020 in OPCAT No. 275/2019 passed by the High Court Of Kerala At Ernakulam)

AJITH D & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

Date: 19-11-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT GUPTA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Menaka Guruswamy, Sr. Adv

Mr. Amjith M. Anandhan Adv Mr. Govind Manoharan, Adv

Mr. Siddhartha Chowdhury, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

(ASHWANI KUMAR) AR-CUM-PS (ANAND PRAKASH) BRANCH OFFICER