^

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 10331/2020

AJITH D & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 41883/2021 - DELETING THE NAME OF PETITIONER/RESPONDENT)

Date: 15-04-2021 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. RAMASUBRAMANIAN [IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Siddhartha Chowdhury, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rajan Kumar Chourasia, Adv. Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

I.A. No. 41883 of 2021

The application filed for deletion of names of Respondent Nos. 5 to 17 from the array of parties, is allowed.

Cause title be amended accordingly.

(MANISH ISSRANI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(MATHEW ABRAHAM)
COURT MASTER (NSH)